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SAC, C1evel ATTr IDENIIFICATI0I{ DIIISI0N

ohio, telephoni'cal.Iy advibed on April 30, 1953, that her son
had disappeared frorn the canpus of l^tiani. University, Oxford,
Ohio during the earl-y everLlng hours of April J-9; \953. tte
I'ras a student at the urrj-versity and had departed without lris
wa1Let1 'autornbiLe, addltional cJ,oth-ing, dreft card or any
persohaL .possessions. She advj.sed tho locaL police and the .

Ohio State:Patrol had been notified and requested that a notice
.be pl-aced iir, the l,tigsing Pgrsons files of the Bureau.

She stated hei son rvas apparently a victirn of annesia a3rd that
the police had not been able to locate any f.ouL play nor rvas
there any evidence indicating that he had gotten jnto any sort
of peisonal trouble,
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o 6o
.NaY 26, !953.

Father - R0NAID H. ?A!{UEN, SR.
ldother - UAR"IORIE J. T ISIEN
Brothers - JoHN A.

MCHARD Yi.
ROBENT C.

Sister - MARCIA J.
Superior schoLastic aver€e at' coLlegdi
played bass viol vrith c9l}ge_!-"4qr- ,_--- builds -inbddl d.rpTanes;' -
enj oys Yrrestltng as hobby

,6tw
Director, FBI'

Belatives :

trLisceLlaneous:

On l"fay LB, 1953, bs . glultE$l fonvarded the encLosed photograph
of her son, rvhich she ?equested be returned to her after it has served
its purpose.

It is requested that a Uissing Persons notice be placed in
the files of the Identification Division and any infomation received
be furnished to Urs. IIARJORTE J. TAtrll,{EN, 2L001 HilLgrove Avenue, Haple
Heights, Ohio, telephone UO 2-h'157.
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UNITED, STATES DEPA.BTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,

'I -'t 'l q

v^sui NcToN'is, D, c.

- .:i -^//August .z), +7r)

Dbar'Mis.

l{rs. }izirjorie J.. lemlen
2tCO1 Hlllgrove Avende
llaple-Heights, Ohlp .
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kr Rcpl1' Plat. Md ao

llle No

UNITED STATES DDPARTMENT OT JUSTICE
FEDERAT, S UREAI' OF INVESTIGATION

Roference 5 uado to the
dentlfication

nisslng person notlce nalntalned.
Divlsion In your behal.f'regardfug

- r ,ybon. you reported nissiag '

TYASgTNCTON 25. D. C.

@...1-!|E.

,rr&kMrs. l{arjolie J. Tarmen
21001 Hillgrove Avenue
l,{ap} e Heights ' Ohio

Dear l lrs. T_ano--ne,fi..

At this tLne we aro checking our f119s,and wi$ appreciate
your Lettbg us k:row whether the l-ocatlon of ttro above per5on is stllf
deslred hy you. ff so, tbe notlce will, of couise, be contlnued ln
fILe. Aff tnat w{11 be necessary wlll be for you to check one of the
spaces at the bottodr of thls letter and return 1t to us.

Your. courtosy In this natter w1I[ be greatly hppreciated.
Ve:y truly yours,

Jobn
D

ar Hoover

Check One IttA
'+ 4^'(Y

-1 
--| | Has been Located, or Locatlon ls no longer deslredN brt 0 ^, ^-Va3"-P

ht; h,' ( \'-i .,
;:ED T0 /l/LrV //Lq.V,;".r_) . l(/,44
)r:l l-l..,ltqcti FoR: (l (./

r- ^+r.r.r h{d-ih, *"\ {t"r;, >{,.1!I !irJJ!r6. 
Da/ 
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/ Ytr, / l/'u. /14;u)' I ruz

tsYr:Y:

1n tho fl-leg..pf our
Ronald Henr6+Tanimen

*'LEOHtf l'?'t



" #fu uNrrED srArES Dr '-': - 'a '//- :7
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. rn Rcpl',r, Pktsc RnJa to wasgrNcroN 25' D' c'

l rua ro' Novernber 16, 1959'
n[,. a^14,_ i ii$L 3 gg - 4oa - Btf ltrs. ltariorie J. Tannen| 21001 Hillgrove Avenue 4 t lA, n rr"pi! ii"iitsi;',-c;;;;";)/t4raz_.,, , ,.:r? ',1 f,rur>g'u{/ :

/l Dear'-lllrs;'Tamnen: "(2Lv | "'- *W!*LJ - -2 4) 41
Uh-H,\ Reference is nad6 to the nlssidg,person notice nalntained

ll - ln the flles o$our Identlflcatlon Dlvlsion ln your behalf regardlng . tV @". , "lroo 
you report6d ulsiine |) J1 -Y

, At thls tlme we are checking our flLes and wiIL appreciate- your'letting us }no* whether the locatlon of the abovo person is sti11
desiied ty you. ff so, the notlce wiJ.J., of iourse, bb contlnued lnfl1e. -A! that wll-l-. b€ aecessary wiIL b€ for you to check one of the
spac'es at the bottom of this Letter and return l-t to us.

-l

cou;:te sy ln this natter

+dR'EtN Roa0.&ctqo

0HlO -

..-. . 79-1 5$?

nger.deslred. l;

Wt;-(pr'piiill,,n,-'11^ .ff fs 5l{'r't rolssing.1/ .lu
R iilp-J? i-ri) ll : .-r I ICH FOR:
-....f- ..ir,i..: i i',i iri LE

Check One

been, locateti, or 'Location is

wiIL be g:'eatJ.y apprdclated.
Very truly yours,

3-oiUN t 4lg73.
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In Rc1,bt, PLal. R.l@ to
fila A'o.

I' : .;,t'1k((V \-J--l
uhnBo srATEs DEpARTMENT oF JUsrrcE

FEDERAL !UREAU OF INVESTICATION

IY.ASEINCTO-N 25. D. c.

October 30, 196I

'11 OJY
l.,J

.'1 ./ 2-.
2

Dlvision ln your behalf regarcling
, whom you r6ported nisli:rg

At thls tlne ve are checking our files and wilf appreciateyour lettlng ug loro* whether the location of tbe above person is. sti13_
desired W you. If so, ttre notice wi11, of course, be contlnued j-n
flLe. ALI that wlIl be necessary wil-l be for you to check one of the
spaces at the botton of thls letter and return lt to us.

Your courtesy in this. natter vilL be greatly ai2praclated.

Very truly yours,

l_l Has beon located, or lo

]t

E r9 sttlJ- dssing.

7u
ll(/' { ,-v,t7 t /''-.', t#-/ /.4/-1/ ) 4€r)-,f{f'o"vz- v^g L.
U-RnirhiRttED f0

EilryJnS Bi:i,\l.T
- -.f*.&iluti iql$Tfi,ll

fl

ONALD

@
APTl t t L, tra,f.u rcw P\ltk,oEtQ

16 JUN 5 1973 rJ
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l-l l9 (Rev, a.2-57) o
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OT JUSTICE

FED ERAI. SUNEAU OF INVESTIGATION

In RqIy, Ple*o R$e to '
$&No.

Mrs. Marjorle J. Tanmen
21001 Hi.Ilqlove Avenue
Maple Helgitsr'Ohio

b.,4 , gt 25f-406'8
. --Dear Mrs.-Tdfrinen: '' 't?--f '

E
K

^Wi#.

w^sErNcabN 25. D, c.

Novernber 29, !963

IReference is nade to the
ln the files of .drr Ialentif ication
Ronald Hen#iffien, -.r*,ln May. L953

At thls tine w6 are checking our fiLes and wiIL appreciate
your letting us Isrow whether the Locatlon of'tbe above person is sti13-
deslrod by you. If so, the notice w-iLL, of course, be continued:1n
f11e. A11 that wILl- be nocessary wlll be for you to check one of the
spaces at the bottolr of this Letter and return lt to us.

- Iour courtesy 1n this roatter w111 be greatly appreclated.
Very truly yours,

Has been

Is st1lL

744.
a

l/(/'-d--

Check_One l) "oVYu',__-J-\ q* rfi"/"",rV,
hr'
t ---/l-
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&qp,
eTroUYl-lhtfL

re/0
nissing person notice oalntalned
DivlsLon ln your behalf re garding

, whoD you reported uissing
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''yAv,
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT

Mrs. Marjorio.J.
€1001 Hiugrove B.*r,*+ 61it trt"*

OF JUSTICE

lYco .

bN2

FEDERAL I]UREAU OF INVESTICATION

In Replt, Pleatc Reter u

t
("

t0
Mapl.o\Hoights,.ohio

Reference is made to the missing peJson notice
maintained in the files of our Idnntification Division in yourt6, ,Ji/''behalf reeardine RonsLd Henrirfedbn ..Ji.
whom you reported misslng in Yuf

At this time we are checking our files and will
appreciate your letting us know rvhether the location of the
above person is still desired by you. If so, the notice will,
of course, be continued in file. AII that will be necessary
will be for you to check one of the items at the bottom of
this letter and return it to us. Unless a reply is received
from you within 90 days frorn this date, the notice will becancered. R o^racD nhtat6Vg;"0,

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatlyappreciated. p orc LoR *rtt RoaD, 4PT l
R.:ii:"_R..n;,' :iJ ery trury vours, !--al8-V-tg_g*jlq!, {!llo -

lr+
P

F\^yY nS RH.'ql'It-lii FOR,: 4 .
l/ .,....-.'r-\ r'ii,f \ |?u--1 \' ilr \ l 

' 
,",";6[ffi.+g 7g- sn ;LIK^

check one frEr'Rr'{rffi5Er
[l Has been located, or ]ocation is no longer desireda. JA$ U? 1Wt

ffiIs stirr missins' 
ry'r^ A-c^L -7 ffi, -E==

?-'vrLtl*"tJU,*"r--b h.r:, i('1.oooo l^oRntu \tr, .4pT- ttt wF4nvrpw P44x , otlt o L+,tt >L,"'l\l+'g
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Ror.tRt l"lEN

Federal-Bureau of. f nvestlgation.
WaBhington, D. C;

Dear Slrs:

l0

)tvdtt
/i{

----

u].aIi\ FILE

Mi
0'0,[ lo'' f'l'

,'"i: ::"'::3il ;:"" "-:::""Fq0-r$:? w, y6t

Falr.rlew Park, Ohlo
4rrnuneN,SR,

Mrc
In April 1953 ny son Bonald. t.%"r$or. ,".' ppeared

from Mlanl Unlversity and to thls date no trace of hj.u. has ever

been found. The Federal Bureau of fnvestlgation entered the
case through the Sel-ectlvs Servlce Act.

. I an enclosing a.newspaper lten fron the Cl,eveland Pl-ain

Dealer of October 2, 1967, pdge 12 nhlch shorls.a picture of a dog
."\r

handler and a dog rrcool-ing offrt. He is pttached.lo the U.S. I?3d

Airbourno Bdgads near Bien ffo". ni.ir the .fefl"..features I can see

of this soldier, I Yrou].d swear it 1" ry qorr.' sT-102
I believe thls shouLd be checkad out to deternlne if

Iwo

nere wlth it. I also conlacted the Cleveland offlce of tht;F JfuN 6 19.13 
I

and it rias suggested I write to ths Washingion offic6. lagh $oa € 4 '

iliitli.t$1'+.P*r
' 

.-... I t-r rny 3on.

Qnh,. r o-tt- tr1, TnsL',
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bb^ ?- October. 11r 1907

Dear Mr. Tammen:

Op October 5, 196?,. tr.recelved your letter regardiug
yoiu qoo, Ronald ![. Tammen, Jr.

I regret to tell you vre.have not recelvqd any
lnformation:as to the rvhereabouts of your son slnce'a oisbing
person notlce was placed in our ldentification Dlvislon files in
June, 1953. The.missing, pers.on notice wlll be conttnued and you
may be sure'that any lnformation ve ilo recelve rvlll be forvrarded
promptry.

In reference tq tlre newgpaper item you enclosedr..you
may wish to write dlrectly to The Adjutant Ceoeo{ Oepartmen't:irt I 9F
the Army, The Pentagon, Washiugton, D. C. 20310' for possible *Tagslstance. .Nrrll,

Your enclosure.is being retuined. Yn1. o. J-;t \,+
sincerery yours, 

^rrn$u';O
-/r^ -,'John Eciear Eoover V;:f"i:.;- u ,u -. ---'bil;&;--'-- /)r/ u'l.l ,jge^rloh!- " 4p ' J/- (,{' n# -1.1""":-- " O n: DirEctor /Un UI.l ,jDolodch- \. 

^ (-{tf.t.h'- '1.. 2. ,/ ,l?-
3l-,11 .- Encloeure - incomirfpnery'spaper clipptng // .l:drloh'dr- NOTE: MP tdent FEP#A'9 406 B. Was;subj of SS vl6lation 1953.::ll:I".- NOTE: MP tdent FBY$I358 406 B. was'subj of SS vlolation 1953.
i:ll= ne4nceled in 1955. Bulite # 2b-381?54. .Fpts researched all files.Xiil"-_ +'t?fiSf,:miU*'I/ , ,.Dr*ni,

]!'}a+IlcercqlIllUoo.l'ultIe#Ao-ooLloa'.'rPL5I'eseaI.ullcuallIlles.<fftst'';mlun4v .t .^,^{*€IufiN ra $ENra-/9

44126
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l-119 (Rev. 1-2&69)
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I^ Replr, Plsre Refer to
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMDNT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL dUNP,TU OF INVESTIGATION

rvAsurN cToN, D.c- 20537
Ootobor 1, 19?0

TAt1- tl€N

,/,fu ..._F_
/k Dear Mr. rar'Een: -41 {Esrr-goL-B() ' Reference is .made to the missing person notice

v

R.EFIRRED T0 4 . -, la LhWb
1 fiti i, 

no ili' ""o uN"Tr 
: n $ffi 'r' ##rffiW fi-j-- '?t-i checkone 

^" *Ytrt*1uo1f(i"'
-:- Ky_._ r) ,_S-t^lltt- v ...f--l IIas been located, or location is n'o longer desii-ed, Nor RECoRDED

)vzTc "rir'l rniqqino Tosfgo lD-t1-7O 17OcT I '1970

D\rs srrrr *rs$rlr*' Sot'f51 Lz rz'-'/'1-/ +
ro5,if'ln,nn t{&LA/h4r42 

ffi

maintained in the files of
behalf regarding
whom you reported missing in Juno 19 ss.

At this time we are checking our files and will
appreciate your Ietting us know whether the location of the
above person is still desired by you, If so, the notice wiII,
of cour,se, be continued in file. All that will be necessary
wiil be for you to check one of the items at the bottom of
this letter and return it to us. Unless a reply is received
from you witNn 90 days from this date, the notice will be
canceled.

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly
appreciated.

verY trulY Yo"1Tl,-i0 Z.

our Identification D-ivision in yourLLa/ -l(orur.Lo Honry__l!gnffln-n-c., ,
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uNrrEb STATES GOVd,RNMENT
arr 1lvlem}randum

TO : ACTIAIG(arrry:DrREqroR, rBr ( 25-381754)
IDEMIFICATTON DTVTSION )

CINCINNATI (25.1426T, (PI

DArE: 5/9/73

lo

airtef to cf, dated L2/L9/58; vL67l,
the assiatance of the ldentification
copies of(3)

;3r$jl'nnr,^,.aiil; , .W G-
a"/ ,-,! .arj Wlt'l!.!,li!u'*" ox thc Pavott s*ns' HP

suBJEcr: RONAID HENRY TAIySIEII, JR.
ssN 33-3 2-33-508
ssA, 1948_--(oo:cv-

. Re Bureau
Enclosed

Divi sion are tbree
background infoimation . regar
white nale, DoBl I ssAll

Enclosed for the cLeveland oivision is one (I)
copy of, the aforenentioned insert.

For the iofonoation of the ldenti!!4ation
Division and Cleveland, RoNAfD Ifs$RY TAgl4Efq JR. mysteriou
disappeared .from the lliami 'univereity, o<ford, ohio,
wlrere he vras a irtudenj.e on 4/L9/53.

the bincinnati file in this matter reflectsthat a misslng $6rsons nbtice was placed with the Identi-fication Division by the CleveLand office on 5/26/58, aL
the request of subJec'.v'J s mother , MARJoRIE TA&1MEN, aftersubiect's disappearance. The Cl.eveland office was office
of 6rigin in s3'A; 1948 casi concerping aubject which wae
discg.4tinued on 4/29/55. .Investigation conducted prior
to dlrdEon$rinuance revealed\ subject has FBr #399-aOe-48-

i. f aL
!,tat ^- on -4Iry/dr_.an unknown male telephonically!tt,, Orl 4724/d13, an unl<nown maLe telephonrcalry

cof€hF.teal, tbe FBr -office, cinciqr-rati, ohio, and advised
that hle rt66baware the FdI has Arii lnterest in one RONALD
F : _3r. r-'l*.F!_. " fffgJg al I e r adv-:.-lse d - lrel tha s I idt rons 

T :: 1o', t_oIEN. Tll$-lgaL.Ler adV-a:qqd- Ile- tnag lr9trong reason Eo h(:r^f,.bst"captionedsub jecr:nff 
:iff,p?*]g?:Z j,#4

Hilifi:") (2s,i1Jib)(rnraj'- rr r;F,f;N'NCI{,FOR: ^o_a.(}Jt ea* =::'t 
ra*rott*^
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cr 25-1426r
P'BB/ejbI

atj.on waa conducted by
on Ap!:11 26, L973, at

rtelco
9027 Shell Avenue, advised t-hat be ie the

DelE Onner tues or

Nane:
Race!
Sexi
Data of Birth:
Place of BlrLh:
soclal security #:
HeLght:
Weigbt:
Dats Entered on
BrE>]'oltrrent:

PosLtLon:
Educat:Lon:

Mllitary:

Sbrvice #:Resldeace: \

Marital StatuE:
PrLor Esrplo]'meht:

Frevious Residence:

E!!ct
7/
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n4ustqt ilatad 5-9r-73 utt& {.cq1*,xl'r4cr '\a.-

L-f
l):
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a
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence : ROUTINE Date: 0I/29 /2008

Fromr At Lant a
Dalton RA

. Contact: SA

Approved By: t, ':

Fufl Name;
5ex:
Race:

Walker County Sheriffr s 0ffice

Ronal-d Henry
MaIe
Whi te
5,10"
175 pounds

Drafted By: l---------l dt.f.
case rD nr4**r- ,r""*^s) /O7/PZ'-'/
Title: UNSUB;

JOHN DOE _ VICTIM;
POLICE COOPERATION

Synopsis: Request opening of new PoLice Cooperation matter.
nat- -i-l c. nh
cnnt:nf od l-'rr
(wL5Ul / !a!ayert'e/ co-rdir rrhn nrarri..lo.t i-€̂ ?nr+i^h r^^r--lir1vuvrY 'qf *,.J rJrv. v Lsgo wrr,gthe initiation of a col-d case maiter involving the discovery of
>h rrhi.lanl-i €ian l-'a/-.lr' l* ----,.-,r-- ---*-l--LEu rJuuy J-lr !cl!dycLLY/ \rcu!9Jd,
' The body of an unknown white male was discovered in
T.^f':\/F.rl-F Ca^rdi 5 in.lrrha lqql At l-h.r tima rha l^laqn .h.l
1-he ca.'r.ri,r RrrrFAr. .'F Tnvestjoation /CBT, COnOUCted ani - -- -l-f amnl- t^ i.lanl-i frr j- ho ram:i nc: hnr^rorror d,raf rrv s- Lr 9d Lrvr! _Llt crll cl - _ -,..! -io significant decomposJtion and the lack of jdenrif '-cation/ theidentity of the remains were unable to be determj-ned. The
remarns were ini.erred at rhe LaFayetEe Ciry Cemecery.

In January/ 2008, the !^JCSO initiated a cold case matter
regar:ding t'he above mencioned unidentified remains as l-inks !./et- e

-.co in alvf^r.l Oh rn ^F R^nr'l d l.lanr\maqe to l:ne ml_sslng p--""-," ..-.-*- - ..-... -/Tammen. Tammen, a sludenr of Lhe Universir.y of Miami at Ohio/-t seen on 04/19/1,95j. Tanunen is more fully\,llIU/ wcls Id5
described as folfows:

9ee.r .e-L -4 /0>/02-



To: Atl-antaRe: 62D-AT- t

_ot rom: Af -Lanta0r/29/2008

Hair:
Date of Birth:
SociaI Security
Account Number:
Bl,ood Type:

Brown
07 /23/L933
27 6-28-2084
n+ /n n.rei I i \/6\

WCSO believes that the remains discovered in L,afayette,
Ga.-\r.ri: in Trr'1 \, 1O(? :r^ l-h^.a ^f Tahman :n^ ic raa,raqrina
Federal- Bureau of Investigation (FBI) asslstance with positive
identification and investigation. WCSO intends to exhume the
above mentioned lemains o\ 02/08/2008 and conduct a forensi.c
autopsy, to incJ-ude rhe colLection of DNA for comparison to known
rel-atives of Tarunen.

In view of the above, it is requested +ha-t--ar Police. ,.Cooperation matter: be opened and assigned to SAI | "-



o
a\ 62D-AT-1o3t)2 /J

Vuov:ctc

Agent (SA)

On July \4t 2008,
SITERI FF i S OFEICE, provided SA

unidentified body cuffently buried
cemetery.

The above mentioned e-nailoart of instant matter:

1

igestigation was conducted by Special
on July !4, 2008t at Dafton, Georgla:

WALKER COUNTY
copy of an e-mail directed

pqFsible identity of an
i'ha T.:E:\raf f a .i l-\t

is attached and hereto made

bc
b .1c

1n

€**;X>l*C9coz- /arto>-s



(Rev. Cd,04-200i)

Frecedence: ROUTINE

*1 Af 1 rhr.1,,'/' - '

From.: At lan ta
DaLton RA
a^F+-^+.

--n 1- a -i- a.l h\/

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date: 06 / 03 /2009

Approwed By:

Drafted By:
Case ID #: 62 D-AT- 10 310 2 ( Pending )

Tit1e: UNSUB;
.]OHN DOE _ VI CTIM;
POL]CE COOPERATION

Synopsis: Request cfosrng of captioned Po]ice Cooperacion

aar:t Aaonr tqa, t-tu,r.
Walker County Sheriff's Office

(!,\lCSO) , LaFay- =';'==':"i"" Fe(J!9td/ wrtu P!vv rusq !sYqrurrrY
the initiation
an un.r-cient.i f ied

of a cold case matter rnvofving the discoverv of
in LaFayette, Georgia.

The body of an unknown white male was discovered in'Lrtrrvaf to ca^r^ir ih Trrho lqq? AJ- Fhrf tima 1.hF l^laqo An.l
rhc Cen-.rj e Rrrrcan .rf -nrresrin^l-:on IGBIl .onducted an
investigation in an atl-empL to idenLify the remains; however, due
to sign.ificant decomposition and the lack of identification, the
identit-v of the remains were unable to be det€rmined. The
---- i -^ iha T.^E^\/cirF ai rv r-l3maj-or\.,!qrqJUL!e e-!-l e!.r'!LU--I .

In January, 2008, the [{cso initiated a cofd
regarding the above mentioned unidentified remalns as
made to the misslng persons case in Oxford, Ohio, of
Tammen. Tammen/ a scudent of the University of Miami
oxford, ohio, was last seen on 04/I9/7953. Tammen is
described as folfows:

links were
R. n.a l ,'J Hanr\/
aL Ohio,
mnre f nl l rr

t ltlol

,/ / ./-\//| './'r^- / t( tUJ{ //1
4,/,Tammencl-os ing

6Atr. frT' /o3 /oa' f
r{mN



'qTo:
Re:

Atlanta ,tor,! AtranEa
62D-AT-, 06/03/2009

Full- Name :
Sex:
Race:
Height:
Weight:
Hair:
Date of Birth:
ann i r'l caarrri +rr
Account Number:

To date, no relation !ot-h-^,rdL ^^h+-^r-- .'r +!, t-hr f:mi t u
reco-rds and comparison of same to

Ronal-d Henry Tammen, Jr.
Male
r/!n.I t e
5'10"
175 pounds

Brown
01 /23/1933
216-28-2084
O+ (O positive )

TarTuTlen has been discovered
and review of provided dental
autopsy reports. No evidence

trrlCSO believes that the remains discovered in LaFavette,Georgia, in ,July, 1953, are those of Tammen, and is requestingFederal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) assj.stance with positiveidentification and Lnvestigation, I4CSO intends to exhume theabove mentioned remains o^ 02/08/2008 and conduct a for:ensicautopsyf to incLude the co]lection of DNA for comparison to knownreLatives of Tamrnen.

was seized nor obtained by the FBI .

In view of the above, ic is request.ed Ehat captionedmatter be cl_osed.

t?


